# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5951175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS WERNER DEGEN	05/02/2012
DANIEL THOMAS THOMMEN	05/02/2012
NOEL L. JOHNSON	05/01/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEQUANA MEDICAL AG		
Street Address:	BAARERSTRASSE 10		
City:	ZUG		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	6304		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16784106	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)252-6503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 252-2965

**Email:** lilliymontano@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN

Address Line 1: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP
Address Line 2: 12255 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93494-0275-0904		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LILLIY MONTANO FOR CHRIS BOLTEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Lilliy Montano/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020		

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Sequana\_0904\_CON\_Assignment\_Invs-AG#page1.tif source=Sequana\_0904\_CON\_Assignment\_Invs-AG#page2.tif

PATENT 505904458 REEL: 051746 FRAME: 0584

**JOINT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas Werner DEGEN, Daniel Thomas THOMMEN, and Noel L. JOHNSON, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Switzerland, Switzerland, and the United States, respectively, residing at Kirchhaldenstrasse 3, 8903 Birmensdorf, Switzerland, Eschfeldstrasse 3, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, and 12869 Corte Del Arguello, Saratoga, CA 95070, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING CHRONIC LIVER FAILURE BASED ON PERITONEAL DIALYSIS

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States Which was filed on February 15, 2012, Application No. 13/397,498 ☐ We hereby authorize and request attorney(s), , at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, \_\_\_\_ ) the filing date and application number of said application when known. and WHEREAS, SEQUANA MEDICAL AG of Baarerstrasse 10, 6304 Zug, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signature.			
Date	05/02	, 2012	Thomas Werner DEGEN	L.S.
Date .	05/02	, 2012	Daniel Thomas THOMMEN	L.S.
Date .		, 2012	Noel L. JOHNSON	L.S.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas Werner DEGEN, Daniel Thomas THOMMEN, and Noel L. JOHNSON, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Switzerland, Switzerland, and the United States, respectively, residing at Kirchhaldenstrasse 3, 8903 Birmensdorf, Switzerland, Eschfeldstrasse 3, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, and 12869 Corte Del Arguello, Saratoga, CA 95070, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING CHRONIC LIVER FAILURE BASED ON PERITONEAL DIALYSIS

	SISTEMS AND ME	IHODS FOR TRE	ATE OCI	MOINTO DIVIDICATION			
	for which we have exe	cuted an application	for a Patent	of the United States			
×	which is executed on		ewith or				
×	which is identified by Jones	Day docket no. 126	37-020-999				
×	which was filed on February 15, 2012, Application No. 13/397,498						
	We hereby authorize and request attorney(s),, at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.					filed	
and and	WHEREAS, SEQUANA Minterest in, to and under the s	MEDICAL AG of Ba	arerstrasse 1 e said applic	0, 6304 Zug, Switzerl cation:	and, ASSIGNEE, is designed	rous of obtaining ou	r entire right, title
sell, and Unit with fore Unit other	ipt of which is hereby acknown assign, transfer and set over under the said invention, atted States which may be graneout limitation, all applicationign to the United States, togeted States application under international agreement of instrial property protection, in any country or country or country or country or country or country assigns.	owledged, we, the sar, unto the said ASS and the said United need thereon and all ones for patents, utility the Patent Laws of or the domestic laws neluding, without limitaries foreign to the laws.	id ASSIGN IGNEE, its: States applicates and models, and to file such the United Soft the countitation, pate United States	ORS, have sold, assign successors, legal representation and all division extensions thereof; and designs which may applications and the restates, the International try in which any success, utility models, in and all extensions, research	sentatives and assigns, one is, renewals and continued all applications for inchereafter be filed for saidight to claim for the samul Convention for the Prohapplication is filed, as eventors' certificates and convends and reissues there	over, and by these pour entire right, title lations thereof, and lustrial property problem in any cole the priority rights betection of Industria may be applicable lesigns which may beof;	and interest in, to all Patents of the tection, including, buntry or countries derived from said al Property, or any ; and all forms of oe granted for said
Stat	es, whose duty it is to issue said ASSIGNEE, its success	patents or other evi- ors, legal representa	lence or form lives and ass	ns of industrial prope igns, in accordance w	in the terms of this insur	ment.	) issue the same to
and	will not execute, any agreen	nent in conflict here	vith.		entire interest herein as		
raic	AND WE HEREBY figns, any facts known to us resue and foreign application resentatives and assigns, to o	especting said inven	tion, and test oaths, and	tify in any legal proce generally do everythi	ng possible to aid the s	ers, execute all divi	sional, continuing,
	IN TESTIMONY WH	IEREOF, We hereur	to set our ha	inds and seals the day	and year set opposite our	respective signature	es.
D	ate	,201	2 Th	omas Werner DEGEN			L.S.
D	ate	, 201	2	niel Thomas THOMN	IEN		L.S.
D	ate Ol May X	, 201	No	Mel JX pel L. JOHNSON	2		L.S.

Page 1 of 1